

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17329/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/02/2006 in WP No. 4841/2005 & WP No. 6452/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

PEOPLE FOR ANIMALS, NAGPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER, NAGPUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after three weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master